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Please note: Any additional closures or changes to the above will be notified in advance. 

We respectfully request that family holidays are arranged during holiday closures to avoid 

interruption of teaching and learning. Punctuality and good attendance are important to your child’s 

progress. We ask for your support with this.  

 

Monday 26th August 2024 Term begins. 
Drop off between 8.45am and 8:55am. 

Monday 26th August 2024 – Friday 30th August 
2024 

All children half day only all week. 
Children with surnames A - L pick up at 12:20pm.  
Children with surnames M - Z pick up at 12:30pm.  

Monday  2nd September 2024 P1 leave every day at 12:30pm. 
P2 and P3 leave every day at 2pm. 

P4 finish at 3pm Monday to Thursday and 2pm every Friday. 
P5-P7 finish at 3pm Monday to Thursday and 2:10pm on a Friday. 

Friday 27th September 2024 School Development Day (School Closed to Pupils). 

Monday 30th September 2024 P1 children stay until 2pm each day. 

Monday 28th October– Friday 1st November 2024 Half Term. 
 

Monday 4th November 2024 School Development Day (School Closed to Pupils). 

Tuesday 5th November 2024 Term Begins. 

Friday 20th December 2024 Children with surnames A - L pick up at 12:20pm.  
Children with surnames M - Z pick up at 12:30pm.  

Monday 23rd December – Friday 3rd January 2025 Christmas and New Year Holidays. 
 

Monday 6th January 2025 Term Begins. 

Friday 24th January 2025 School Development Day (School Closed to Pupils). 

Tuesday 11th February 2025 P1-P4 finish at 2pm and P5-P7 finish at 2:10pm.  

Wednesday 12th February 2025 School Development Day (School Closed to Pupils). 

Thursday 13th – Friday 14th February 2025 Half Term. 
 

Monday 17th February 2025 Term Begins. 

Monday 17th March 2025 School Closed. 

Friday 11th April 2025 Children with surnames A - L pick up at 12:20pm.  
Children with surnames M - Z pick up at 12:30pm.  

Monday 14th April – Friday 25th April 2025 Easter Holidays. 
 

Monday 28th April 2025 Term Begins. 

Monday 5th May 2025 Bank Holiday (School Closed). 

Friday 23rd May 2025 School Development Day (School Closed to Pupils). 

Monday 26th May 2025 Bank Holiday (School Closed). 

Friday 27th June 2025 Last Day of Term – School ends at 12 noon for all pupils. 


